Door

EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P

19 20 22 21 30 23 24 25 26 49 27 18 28 ST 19
|

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 1 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 255291 DOOR 255.45

0002 255433 262713 PUSH-BUTTON REFERENCE 3.87

0003 255455 CHROME-PLATED SELECT KEY 5.18

0004 256529 BANNER ALUMINIUM COFFEE 86.80
AT WORK

0005 255456 RH CHROME PANEL - KREA 56.75

0006 254208 CATADIOPTRIC PLATE - CANTO 17.77

0007 255301 PRODUCTION PLATES ITALY 36.50

0008 255457 LH CHROME-PLATED 54.40
INTERFACE PANEL

0009 987703 SOCKET PEDESTAL 0.37

0010 255416 DISPENSER NOOK BACK PANEL 51.28

0011 255454 COMPARTMENT BACK PANEL 4.95
GLASS PLATE

0012 255453 HINGE COVER 14.63

0013 255449 PROTECTION - KREA TOUCH 59.67

0014 252656 KNURL M5 1.87

0015 255451 BACK PANEL FOR CUP 43.73
ELEVATION

0016 255294 LOWER LIGHT GUIDE 10.28

0017 255300 LOWER DIFFUSER 8.52

0018 255311 CPU CARD - SOLISTA 431.85

0019 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12 0.41

0020 255270 PCB COVER - DOOR - SOL/ 5.52
KREA

0021 255255 BOLT CONNECTION 6.19

0022 096977 KNURL 1.92

0023 255263 CARD COVER 27.71

0024 255299 UPPER DIFFUSER 8.52

0025 255306 GRAPHIC DISPLAY WIRING 31.57

0026 255293 UPPER LIGHT GUIDE 9.70

0027 255312 DISPLAY - KREA/SOLISTA 173.97

0028 255295 GLASS PANEL 7.83

0029 255435 PLATE GLASS 8.41

0030 255447 PULSE COUNTER 33.04

0031 255458 PRODUCT NAMEPLATES - 56.49
FRANCE-

0032 255450 261275 CUP ELEVATION

0033 255734 CUP LOCATOR - GRILL 37.67

0034 255507 COMPARTMENT LIGHT 420.28
ASSEMBLY

0035 255459 COMPARTMENT LIGHTING 36.19
WIRING

0036 254052 COMPARTMENT ILLUMINATION 38.91
LED

0037 097175 CARD SPACER 0.37

0038 255506 PHOTOCELL - KREA/SOLISTA 221.50

0039 253945 POWER SUPPLY PCB - CA/MA 31.98

0040 255618 261988 PRODUCT PLATES -E/P/MEX/ 29.09
BRA-

0041 257874 PLATE PRODUCTS CHINA

0042 255947 PRODUCT PLATE NORTH 59.86
EUROPE (DK-N-S-FIN)

0043 256551 261992 PRODUCT PLATES -UK- 47.83

0044 259817 PRODUCT PLATES -ARABIA-

0045 256192 PRODUCTS PLATE -D/A/NL- 55.54

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 2 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0046 258512 261983 MEDITERRANEAN RIGHT 55.43
PANEL-NO LOGO
0047 257873 NAMEPLATE KREA LOGO 65.83
0048 255992 OPALINE GLASS LED 5.91
0049 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8 0.39
0050 256541 FRONT PANEL FOR 195.51

VALIDATOR-KREA
0051 099743 FREE VEND SWITCH - INC 2 146.69
KEYS
0052 255620 261982 LH PHOTO PANEL -
MEDITERRANEAN-
0053 259034 RIGHT COVER-STAINLESS 18.89
STEEL-
0054 258776 CUP POSITIONING 16.72
0055 259035 LEFT COVER-STAINLESS 17.97
STEEL-
0056 252237 SPACER 1.22
0057 259829 CABLE CLIP 0.58
0058 090148 CLIP 0.36
0059 255309 INTERFACE CARD - KREA/ 31.90
SOLISTA
0060 257543 SUPPORT CARD 3.26
0061 255307 PAYMENTS WIRING 38.72
0062 259999 PRODUCT PLATES -KOREA-
0063 258670 DISPENSING COMPARTMENT 46.91
WITHOUTFLAP
0064 259902 DOOR ACTUATOR -VERS. IN- 19.38
0065 255432 SELECTION PUSH-BUTTON 2.89
0066 255298 COMPARTMENT BACK PANEL 3.85
CAP
9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 3 of 40



Cabinet assy and cabinet

EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P

L]
17 19 18- 38-

34
14
21
22

43

41 44 42

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 4 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0001 255264 CABINET TOP - KREA 61.85
0002 255283 PIN - KREA/SOLISTA 1.61
0003 255260 DOOR SPACER 3.10
0004 255254 DOOR LOCKING 7.08
0005 255289 COFFEE CONTAINER LID 7.21
0006 255265 UPPER COVER - KREA/SOLISTA 71.71
0007 0Vv1930 MICROSWITCH - KIKKO/BR/ 6.54
SOL
0008 095623 GASKET O-RING - KREA/ 0.41
SOLISTA
0009 252233 FLOAT - BRIO 3/KREA/ 9.02
SOLISTA
0010 255268 CAP 2.37
0011 256159 TRAY - METAL - KREA/SOLISTA 129.21
0012 255423 LIQUIDS TRAY - KREA/ 52.98
SOLISTA
0013 255273 GROUNDS TRAY - KREA/ 60.09
SOLISTA
0014 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8 0.39
0015 255725 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.9X13 0.39
0016 257822 BACKBOARD BLACK 59.50
0017 252953 TOP MACHINE PIN - KAR/9100 4.51
0018 0VvV1156 'RIELDA' LOCK 57.86
0019 255140 M4 HEXAGONAL INSERT 0.39
0020 0Vv1350 MICROSWITCH SUPPORT 8.85
0021 0Vv2566 FOOT - COL/KOR/SOL/KRE 1.51
0022 255267 CABINET CAP - KR/SO/KA/LR 5.26
0023 255266 BLANKING PLUG - KR/SO 2.64
0024 094026 FEMALE CLIP 1.97
0025 0V2496 LOCK SPACER 2.89
0026 255257 BOLT 3.56
0027 255422 COFFEE CHAMBER BLOCK 9.36
0028 255261 CONTAINER SPACER 2.45
0029 255029 SCREW M4X10 1.09
0030 256183 COIN BOX SUPPORT 25.52
0031 255271 COIN BOX 17.97
0032 255616 COIN BOX LATCH 3.98
0033 255617 COIN BOX LOCK ASSEMBLY 127.37
0034 250037 THREADED INSERT M6 0.39
0035 257739 HYGIENE KIT KREA 91.53
0036 255561 DOOR HINGE 28.69
0037 255362 BASIN PLUG - KREA/SOLISTA 15.30
0038 258884 RIELDA ANTI-TAMPER LOCK - 64.40
ANTI-CLOCKWISE -
0039 255033 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X10 0.41
0040 255275 LIQUID TRAY - BLK - KR/SO 32.32
0041 258726 FOOT 61.99
0042 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12 0.41
0043 259371 FOOT SUPPORT PLATE 122.46
0044 259372 M6X14 HEX NUT 0.23
0045 259621 TOP PANEL - IN - KREA 34.16
0046 259620 LID - KREA INSTANT 64.80
0047 259901 MOBILE TOP SAFETY BRACKET 39.47
-VERS. IN-
0048 259163 DISPENSE TRAY BLACK = KR/ 37.75
SO
9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 5 of 40



Description Price (EUR)

0049 259899 REAR COVER -VERS. IN- 30.93
EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P Electric system

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 6 of 40



Description

Price (EUR)

0001 ov1e654 ISOLATION KEY - NECTA 1.56
RANGE

0002 097796 ISOLATION SWITCH - ALL M/C 16.68

0003 097241 3-POLE TERMINAL - ALL M/C 6.15

0004 097097 FUSE 2 AMP.5X20 DELAYED 0.53
ACT

0005 098170 FUSE T6 - 3AMP 0.62

0006 098793 5P TERMINAL BOARD WITH 7.24
FUSE-HOLDER

0007 0Vv3512 ELECTRICAL NET FILTER 28.39

0008 255302 TRANSFORMER 107.23

0009 254852 FUSE HOLDER - SA/CA/KR/LR/ 42.18
MA

0010 090148 CLIP 0.36

0011 255308 TERMINAL BOARD

0012 255310 CONTROLS CARD 528.93

0013 257711 GENERAL WIRING ES WITH 278.16
SHIELD

0014 095636 FUSE 15 A 1.62

0015 252460 FAN - BRIO 3/KREA/KAR/CAN 87.48

0016 0v2143 BOILER CONTROL BOARD - 67.78
ALL M/C

0017 258474 CORRUGATED PIPE D.16.5 11.06

0018 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34

0019 255269 LID 3.06

0020 255502 FAN SUPPORT 6.19

0021 255503 FAN FLANGE 2.95

0022 255504 EXTRACTION CONVEYOR 6.41

0023 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0024 257031 BOILER SHELF WIRING 75.54
-500CC-

0025 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

0026 ov2127 RUBBER BUSHING D.10 0.50

0027 091703 SELF-BLOCKING NUT M4 0.36

0028 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8 0.39

0029 259373 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.5X35 0.39

0030 259829 CABLE CLIP 0.58

0031 259374 SCREW M4X45 0.39

0032 259903 GENERAL WIRING -VERS. IN- 287.52

0033 256306 FLANGE FAN 6.41

0034 260146 SUCTION PIPE REDUCTION 38.31

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 7 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P

Hydraulic system (espresso / fresh brew version)

a 357 4 70 69-74 68

6 - 59- 86

» g%~
h L)
e

o7,
L

BE3=aGsC
/‘/-,

73 76 72-75 71

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A

Page 8 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 257558 261345 ASSEMBY BOILER 4 SOLENOID

0002 0Vv1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY - ALL 28.64
M/C

0003 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 7.63
1/8' (BRASS)

0004 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031 0.42

0005 257857 SUPPORT CAPILLARY 8.00

0006 258567 259925 ASSEMBLY 4 EV 2+2+2+3
WAY WITHWAND 24V-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-

0007 255248 264671 NOW USE 264671 38.94

0008 255772 TOP PLATE - BOILER - KR/KA/ 30.64
LR

0009 255773 261357 NOW USE 261357

0010 255774 261358 NOW USE 261358

0011 255789 259082 FEMALE INSULATING SHELL

0012 255790 259082 MALE INSULATING SHELL

0013 255832 BOILER AND ELEMENT 1500W 265.25

0014 255777 "L" ROTARY FITTING 1/8G 44.55

0015 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37

0016 257077 O RING - FE/KAR/KO/OP/91 0.70

0017 256249 262026 NOW USE 262026

0018 253698 VALVE PIPE-4.5-KRE/KOR/LR 5.05

0019 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE 6.77
LID

0020 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER) 15.05

0021 257049 FEMALE CONNECTOR - 9.63
FER/9100

0022 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0023 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN 8.36

0024 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

0025 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86

0026 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 8.41
7,5X12

0027 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14 0.48

0028 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 23.84
220V-2,5L/MIN-

0029 099815 STOPPER 0.36

0030 098707 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER D 1,8 |until serial number 29.19
dv 34311360

0030 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE- from serial number 21.29
OP/91E- 34311361

0031 094329 HOSE CLIP 0.56

0032 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58

0033 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37|

0034 257112 VIBRATION PUMP - ALL M/C 32.00

0035 0Vv1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0036 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41

0037 256920 UNION ‘L' D.8 1.51

0038 0v2510 POMPE SUPPORT 7.77

0039 256666 PUMP CAP - ALL M/C 7.83

0040 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION 2.00

0041 097002 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0042 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 15.09
BROWN

0043 0v1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL 2.26
M/C

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 9 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0044 0Vv1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT - ALL M/C 2.09
0045 ovo782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42
0046 ovii4i MICROSWITCH 3.46
0047 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69
0048 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE 30.95
0049 099107 NUT 2.01
0050 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR) 27.25
0051 0VvV0465 PUMP EP5 220V - 60 HZ 41.22
0052 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE 17.52
0053 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER 6.91
0054 255168 WATER FILTER FOR VOLUM. 31.45
COUNTER
0055 257976 SUPPORT BOILER BELTRAMI 22.76
500C KREA
0056 252407 NON-RETURN VALVE-AISI316- 118.03
0057 258800 FITTING HOSE 1/8 -AlSI- 39.87
0058 256814 BOILER ASSEMBLY 4EV.-INOX
FITTINGS-
0059 258568 259926 ASSEMBLY 4 SOLENOID
VALVES 2+2+2+3-WAY WITH
WAND 24VDC-BODY/
0060 258547 ‘L' 1/8G -AlISI316-FITTING 134.11
0061 092364 INLET UNION GASKET 3/4 1.28
0062 093952 WATER INLET CONNECTION 7.77
NIPPLE
0063 252021 PIPETTE 1.76
0064 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34
0065 093951 TIGHTENING NUT G 3/4 8.10
0066 252452 STRAIGHT UNION 14.74
0067 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE 2.79
0068 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/ 27.58
LR
0069 099105 COFFEE-ELECTROV. PIPE - BR/ 34.07|
SO
0070 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE 16.46
NUCLEUS -VITON-
0071 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/SO/ 15.26
LR
0072 257105 SLEEVE W/OUT RING- 27.58
VERS.24V-
0073 099058 NUCLEUS INSTANT-E.V. 13.21
0074 298093 COFFEE-ELECTROV. 46.47
CONNECTION PIPE-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-
0075 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/ 45.97
LR/91
0076 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET 0.94
0077 257031 BOILER SHELF WIRING 75.54
-500CC-
0078 258815 PIPE CLAMP COLLAR 2.50
0079 258827 FASTENING CLIP 1.09
0080 258904 6-1/8 L-SHAPED JOINT WITH 15.19
O-RING
0081 258915 39X5CM CLAMP 0.41
0082 098165 WIRE-FIXING 0.34
0083 259424 HYDRAULIC ASSY-500CC-KREA 1,030.11
0084 259036 261355 5 SOLENOID BELTRAMI
BOILER ASSEMBLY
0085 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

9/22/2023 1:43:51 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 10 of 40



Description Price (EUR)
UNIT 5 SOLENOIDS+WAND

KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ

Hydraulic system (espresso-cina version)

70 65-69 68

nN
w

—=
| -

@ s e

73 61 62-72 T

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 11 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 259086 600CC 4 SOLENOID 24V 1,191.57
BOILER-KR

0002 0v1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY - ALL 28.64
M/C

0003 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 7.63
1/8' (BRASS)

0004 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031 0.42

0005 258815 PIPE CLAMP COLLAR 2.50

0006 258567 259925 ASSEMBLY 4 EV 2+2+2+3
WAY WITHWAND 24V-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-

0007 ov1318 125 DEGR. THERMOSTAT 21.59

0008 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER 0.45

0009 255041 SCREW M6X25 0.39

0010 257338 TOP CAP 600CC BOILER TANK- 347.77
INOX

0011 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851 0.67

0012 094872 259898 BOILER TEMPERATURE PROBE-
EXCLUSIVE-

0013 254711 GASKET O-RING112 0.69
2.62X9.92-HEATING ELEMENT-

0014 099653 HEATING ELEMENT 1450 W 67.31

0015 099748 BOILER GASKET - 600CC 3.78

0016 259081 T-PIECE - BOILER - CANTO 22.31

0017 098165 WIRE-FIXING 0.34

0018 253698 VALVE PIPE-4.5-KRE/KOR/LR 5.05

0019 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE 6.77
LID

0020 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER) 15.05

0021 257049 FEMALE CONNECTOR - 9.63
FER/9100

0022 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0023 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN 8.36

0024 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

0025 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86

0026 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 8.41
7,5X12

0027 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14 0.48

0028 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 23.84
220V-2,5L/MIN-

0029 099815 STOPPER 0.36

0030 098707 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER D 1,8 |until serial number 29.19
dv 34311360

0030 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE- from serial number 21.29
OP/91E- 34311361

0031 094329 HOSE CLIP 0.56

0032 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58

0033 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37

0034 257112 VIBRATION PUMP - ALL M/C 32.00

0035 0VvV1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0036 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41

0037 256920 UNION ‘L' D.8 1.51

0038 ov2510 POMPE SUPPORT 7.77

0039 256666 PUMP CAP - ALL M/C 7.83

0040 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION 2.00

0041 097002 HOSE CLIP 0.36

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 12 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0042 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 15.09
BROWN

0043 0Vv1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL 2.26
M/C

0044 0Vv1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT - ALL M/C 2.09

0045 0ov0782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0046 ovii4i MICROSWITCH 3.46

0047 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69

0048 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE 30.95

0049 099107 NUT 2.01

0050 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR) 27.25

0051 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

0052 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE 17.52

0053 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER 6.91

0054 256880 LOWER BOILER COVER - AS/ 348.57
GM/SO

0055 259379 600CC BOILER SUPPORT 29.91

0056 255042 NUT M6 0.41

0057 252538 O-RING 2025 0.62

0058 259161 WASHER - ALL M/C 0.39

0059 255304 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING 80.61

0060 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37

0061 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET 0.94

0062 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/ 45.97
LR/91

0063 252021 PIPETTE 1.76

0064 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34

0065 298093 COFFEE-ELECTROV. 46.47
CONNECTION PIPE-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-

0066 252452 STRAIGHT UNION 14.74

0067 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE 2.79

0068 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/ 27.58
LR

0069 099105 COFFEE-ELECTROV. PIPE - BR/ 34.07|
SO

0070 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE 16.46
NUCLEUS -VITON-

0071 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/SO/| 15.26
LR

0072 257105 SLEEVE W/OUT RING- 27.58
VERS.24V-

0073 099058 NUCLEUS INSTANT-E.V. 13.21

0074 259680 HEX SCRE M4X6 -STAINLESS 0.44
STEEL-

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 13 of 40



KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ

Hydraulic system (ice coffee-corea version)

3 4 70 65-69 68

w

g

¢

@2 (e et Y an

30 23 29 ~ 77 -7 82 83

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 14 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 259086 600CC 4 SOLENOID 24V 1,191.57
BOILER-KR

0002 0Vv1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY - ALL 28.64
M/C

0003 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 7.63
1/8' (BRASS)

0004 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031 0.42

0005 258815 PIPE CLAMP COLLAR 2.50

0006 258567 259925 ASSEMBLY 4 EV 2+2+2+3
WAY WITHWAND 24V-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-

0007 0ov1318 125 DEGR. THERMOSTAT 21.59

0008 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER 0.45

0009 255041 SCREW M6X25 0.39

0010 257338 TOP CAP 600CC BOILER TANK- 347.77
INOX

0011 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851 0.67

0012 094872 259898 BOILER TEMPERATURE PROBE-
EXCLUSIVE-

0013 254711 GASKET O-RING112 0.69
2.62X9.92-HEATING ELEMENT-

0014 099653 HEATING ELEMENT 1450 W 67.31

0015 099748 BOILER GASKET - 600CC 3.78

0016 259081 T-PIECE - BOILER - CANTO 22.31

0017 098165 WIRE-FIXING 0.34

0018 254429 PIPETTE D. 4.5 - KRE/SO/KA/ 2.92
LR

0019 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE 6.77
LID

0020 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER) 15.05

0021 257049 FEMALE CONNECTOR - 9.63
FER/9100

0022 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0023 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN 8.36

0024 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

0025  |097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86

0026 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 8.41
7,5X12

0027 255058 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0028 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 23.84
220V-2,5L/MIN-

0029 099815 STOPPER 0.36

0030 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE- 21.29
OP/91E-

0031 094329 HOSE CLIP 0.56

0032  |090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58

0033 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37|

0034 257113 PUMP EP5 220V 60HZ PLASTIC 49.81
-WHITE BODY-

0035 0Vv1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0036 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41

0037 256920 UNION ‘L' D.8 1.51

0038  |0V2510 POMPE SUPPORT 7.77

0039 256666 PUMP CAP - ALL M/C 7.83

0040 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION 2.00

0041 097002 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0042 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 15.09
BROWN

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 15 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0043 0Vv1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL 2.26
M/C

0044 0Vv1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT - ALL M/C 2.09

0045 0ov0782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0046 ovii4i MICROSWITCH 3.46

0047 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69

0048 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE 30.95

0049 099107 NUT 2.01

0050 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR) 27.25

0051 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

0052 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE 17.52

0053 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER 6.91

0054 256880 LOWER BOILER COVER - AS/ 348.57
GM/SO

0055 259379 600CC BOILER SUPPORT 29.91

0056 255042 NUT M6 0.41

0057 252538 O-RING 2025 0.62

0058 259161 WASHER - ALL M/C 0.39

0059 255304 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING 80.61

0060 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37

0061 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET 0.94

0062 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/ 45.97
LR/91

0063 252021 PIPETTE 1.76

0064 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34

0065 298093 COFFEE-ELECTROV. 46.47
CONNECTION PIPE-HIGH
PERFORMANCE-

0066 252452 STRAIGHT UNION 14.74

0067 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE 2.79

0068 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/ 27.58
LR

0069 099105 COFFEE-ELECTROV. PIPE - BR/ 34.07
SO

0070 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE 16.46
NUCLEUS -VITON-

0071 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/S0O/ 15.26
LR

0072 257105 SLEEVE W/OUT RING- 27.58
VERS.24V-

0073 099058 NUCLEUS INSTANT-E.V. 13.21

0074 259680 HEX SCRE M4X6 -STAINLESS 0.44
STEEL-

0075 260000 24V 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE - 150.12
PARKER-

0076 259271 L SHAPE FITTING-BOILER - 24.38
KA/LR

0077 258914 D.7 QUICK COUPLING D.6 4.68
HOSE CONNECTION

0078 260049 PRESSURE REGULATOR 24.87
SUPPORT

0079 260001 261639 0.8 BAR PRESSURE REDUCER

0080 255520 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 0.39

0081 256280 L CONNECT - KA/91/KAL/LR 12.75

0082 097125 PROTECTED PIPE WHITE 77.58

0083 258649 PIPE CLAMP - FER/KAL 0.94

0084 39414014 PIPE CLIP SNP10 1.36

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 16 of 40



Description Price (EUR)

0085 259998 D.7 HOSE CONNECTION 12.20
COUPLING D.6
0086 255602 UNIT CORE 29.19
0087 255603 SOLENOID SLEEVE 34.23
E v " c A KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
R O U Hydraulic system (instant-germania version)

=
—

45

&

44

OR,
[

43

g
o

25

Q=

51
41
42
27

23

25—

53

40
23
39
25
36
38
32—
22
34

63

24

33

56 54 23 31 ‘/w) 30 23 29

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 17 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 259905 261356 WELDED BOILER WITH 2-WAY
SOLENOID VALVE 24V

0002 0Vv1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY - ALL 28.64
M/C

0003 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 7.63
1/8' (BRASS)

0004 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031 0.42

0005 257857 SUPPORT CAPILLARY 8.00

0006 259929 VALVE ASSY - KREA INSTANT 284.23

0007 255248 264671 NOW USE 264671 38.94

0008 255772 TOP PLATE - BOILER - KR/KA/ 30.64
LR

0009 255773 261357 NOW USE 261357

0010 255774 261358 NOW USE 261358

0011 255789 259082 FEMALE INSULATING SHELL

0012 255790 259082 MALE INSULATING SHELL

0013 255832 BOILER AND ELEMENT 1500W 265.25

0014 256280 L CONNECT - KA/91/KAL/LR 12.75

0015 099058 NUCLEUS INSTANT-E.V. 13.21

0016 257077 O RING - FE/KAR/KO/OP/91 0.70

0017 256249 262026 NOW USE 262026

0018 256553 SUPPORT HOSE DIAM.6 2.11
DELEADED

0019 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE 6.77
LID

0020 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER) 15.05

0021 257049 FEMALE CONNECTOR - 9.63
FER/9100

0022 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0023 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN 8.36

0024 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

0025 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86

0026 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 8.41
7,5X12

0027 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14 0.48

0028 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 23.84
220V-2,5L/MIN-

0029 099815 STOPPER 0.36

0030 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE- 21.29
OP/91E-

0031 094329 HOSE CLIP 0.56

0032 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58

0033 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37|

0034 257112 VIBRATION PUMP - ALL M/C 32.00

0035 0Vv1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0036 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41

0037 256920 UNION 'L' D.8 1.51

0038 0v2510 POMPE SUPPORT 7.77

0039 256666 PUMP CAP - ALL M/C 7.83

0040 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION 2.00

0041 097002 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0042 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 15.09
BROWN

0043 0v1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL 2.26
M/C

0044 0vV1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT - ALL M/C 2.09

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 18 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0045 ovo782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0046 ovii4i MICROSWITCH 3.46

0047 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69

0048 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE 30.95

0049 099107 NUT 2.01

0050 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR) 27.25

0051 255058 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0052 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE 17.52

0053 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER 6.91

0054 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

0055 257976 SUPPORT BOILER BELTRAMI 22.76
500C KREA

0056 098165 WIRE-FIXING 0.34

0057 258915 39X5CM CLAMP 0.41

0058 258904 6-1/8 L-SHAPED JOINT WITH 15.19
O-RING

0059 258827 FASTENING CLIP 1.09

0060 258815 PIPE CLAMP COLLAR 2.50

0061 257031 BOILER SHELF WIRING 75.54
-500CC-

0062 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET 0.94

0063 252021 PIPETTE 1.76

0064 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34

0065 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/ 45.97
LR/91

0066 252452 STRAIGHT UNION 14.74

0067 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE 2.79

0068 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/ 27.58
LR

0069 260132 261689 3-WAY SOL. VALVE SLEEVE -
HIGHPERFORMANCE -

0070 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE 16.46
NUCLEUS -VITON-

0071 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/SO/ 15.26
LR

0072 257105 SLEEVE W/OUT RING- 27.58
VERS.24V-

9/22/2023 1:43:52 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 19 of 40



KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ

Hydraulic system (versione instant-cile)

65 68 |

30 Bun G T3 -

:
4

59

27
5

\\
42- ;31 )
41 ) )
23 I"
25 ]

LJ

53

40
23
39
25

55
38
32—
22
34
63

33
24
3B

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 20 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 260148 600CC BOILER INOX 5EV.24V 1,134.15
230V50HZ-NO WAND-

0002 0Vv1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY - ALL 28.64
M/C

0003 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 7.63
1/8' (BRASS)

0004 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031 0.42

0005 255058 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0006 260147 5 3+2+2+2+2-WAY 24V 369.89
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY-NO
WAND-

0007 0ov1318 125 DEGR. THERMOSTAT 21.59

0008 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER 0.45

0009 255041 SCREW M6X25 0.39

0010 257338 TOP CAP 600CC BOILER TANK- 347.77
INOX

0011 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851 0.67

0012 259898 NEW TEMPERATURE PROBE 37.81

0013 254711 GASKET O-RING112 0.69
2.62X9.92-HEATING ELEMENT-

0014 099653 HEATING ELEMENT 1450 W 67.31

0015 099748 BOILER GASKET - 600CC 3.78

0016 259081 T-PIECE - BOILER - CANTO 22.31

0017 098165 WIRE-FIXING 0.34

0018 256280 L CONNECT - KA/91/KAL/LR 12.75

0019 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE 6.77
LID

0020 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER) 15.05

0021 257049 FEMALE CONNECTOR - 9.63
FER/9100

0022 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100

0023 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN 8.36

0024 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

0025 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86

0026 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 8.41
7,5X12

0027 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14 0.48

0028 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 23.84
220V-2,5L/MIN-

0029 099815 STOPPER 0.36

0030 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE- 21.29
OP/91E-

0031 094329 HOSE CLIP 0.56

0032 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58

0033 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37

0034 257112 VIBRATION PUMP - ALL M/C 32.00

0035 0Vv1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0036 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41

0037 256920 UNION 'L' D.8 1.51

0038 0ov2510 POMPE SUPPORT 7.77

0039 256666 PUMP CAP - ALL M/C 7.83

0040 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION 2.00

0041 097002 HOSE CLIP 0.36

0042 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 15.09
BROWN

0043 0v1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL 2.26
M/C

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 21 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0044 0Vv1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT - ALL M/C 2.09

0045 ovo782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0046 ovii4i MICROSWITCH 3.46

0047 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69

0048 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE 30.95

0049 099107 NUT 2.01

0050 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR) 27.25

0051 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 0.67
46

0052 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE 17.52

0053 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER 6.91

0054 256880 LOWER BOILER COVER - AS/ 348.57
GM/SO

0055 259379 600CC BOILER SUPPORT 29.91

0056 255042 NUT M6 0.41

0057 252538 O-RING 2025 0.62

0058 259161 WASHER - ALL M/C 0.39

0059 255304 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING 80.61

0060 258914 D.7 QUICK COUPLING D.6 4.68
HOSE CONNECTION

0061 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET 0.94

0062 260132 261689 3-WAY SOL. VALVE SLEEVE -
HIGHPERFORMANCE -

0063 252021 PIPETTE 1.76

0064 252968 CABLE RETAINER 0.34

0065 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/ 45.97
LR/91

0066 252452 STRAIGHT UNION 14.74

0067 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE 2.79

0068 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/ 27.58
LR

0069 259680 HEX SCRE M4X6 -STAINLESS 0.44
STEEL-

0070 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE 16.46
NUCLEUS -VITON-

0071 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/S0O/| 15.26
LR

0072 099058 NUCLEUS INSTANT-E.V. 13.21

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 22 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P

Mixer and canister

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 23 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0001 255320 CONTAINER 1L - KREA/ 43.57
SOLISTA
0002 252948 KNURLED NUT 6.99
0003 255322 CANNISTER - KREA/SOLISTA 64.88
0004 255321 CONTAINER 1.9L - KREA/ 54.07
SOLISTA
0005 254086 POWDER PIPETTE 5.43
0006 254088 2.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT] 7.13
0007 257853 WASHER CONTAINER 3.32
0008 254085 SCROLL PITCH 30 8.14
0009 254090 CONTAINER RING NUT 6.68
0010 254089 PIN STOP 8.16
0011 255553 CONTAINER BODY 1L 48.81
0012 39733800 O RING - 7100/FER/9100 0.58
0013 255554 CONTAINER SPACER 1L 7.85
0014 096977 KNURL 1.92
0015 255556 CONTAINER LID 1L 11.98
0016 255557 CONTAINER LID 1.9L - KRE/ 14.96
SOL
0017 255558 CONTAINER SPACER 1.9L 7.85
0018 255325 WHIPPER SPRING 1.9L 15.18
0019 254087 TOOTHED WHEEL 11.72
0020 255559 CONTAINER BODY 1.9L 56.96
0021 253267 MIXER NOZZLE - KO/SOL/KRE 3.70
0022 255324 CONTAINER + WHIPPER 1L 131.55
0023 255279 RIGHT-HAND CONVEYOR 5.29
L=97MM
0024 255282 CONTAINER CONVEYOR 2L 5.88
0025 097502 CANNISTER LABEL - ALL M/C 2.40
0026 254689 SINGLE MAGENTA NOZZLE 7.46
(9-11C0)
0027 253984 GASKET OR 2021 1.26
0028 253990 MIXER SUPPORT - CA/KR/SO/ 13.14
LB
0029 259612 V RING - 5100/7100/KR/CA/OP 1.05
0029 39400401 259612 V-RING -BLACK-
0030 253991 MIXER WHEEL - CA/KR/SO/KR/ 2.53
OP
0031 253985 GASKET OR 3137 5.94
0032 255285 MIXER COVER 4.91
0033 255284 MIXER RING 7.33
0034 253998 MIXER RING NUT - CA/KR/SO/ 2.40
KR
0035 253989 MIXER HOUSEING - SO/CA/OP 5.65
0036 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE- 13.37|
0037 254566 SILICONE HOSE 3X6 -BLUE- 4.12
0038 255415 NOZZLES 10.28
0039 255272 MIXER TRAY 40.12
0040 259398 WHIPPER MOTOR - KR/OP 45.18
0041 253993 CANISTER FASTENER 1.01
0042 254058 DOSER MOTOR - CA/KR/SO/OP 52.65
0043 254093 4.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT| 6.79
0044 259378 DOUBLE MIXER SUPPORT 11.34
0045 255140 M4 HEXAGONAL INSERT 0.39
0046 255029 SCREW M4X10 1.09
0047 255725 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.9X13 0.39

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 24 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0048 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8 0.39
0049 255193 LETTERS FOR HOSE A-G (20 256.54
SET)
0050 256702 DIFFUSOR ASSY. Z4000 ES/FB 40.84
0051 256720 DIFFUSER BODY Z4000 ES/FB 11.98
0052 256721 DIFFUSER BODY COVER 10.59
Z4000ES/FB
0053 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET 5.93
0054 259435 DIFFUSER CAP 6.51
0055 258668 COFFEE DISPENSER SUPPORT 9.66
0056 252384 KNOB M4X10 7.96
0057 250827 KNOB M4X16 8.14
0058 258728 CONTAINER LG+BEATER- 256.03
CAFFEE-
0059 258659 2 LT CONTAINER BODY 47.67
0060 258669 KREA CONTAINER WHEEL 21.17
0061 258664 LONG WHEEL SPACER 173.24
0062 258663 SHORT WHEEL SPACER 2.92
0063 258665 2 LT CONTAINER WHEEL PIN 37.33
0064 098609 SCROLL L=11.7CM 5.96
0065 095849 CONTAINER RING NUT 1.06
0066 095829 GASKET O-RING 1.22
0067 258660 2 LT CONTAINER COVER 14.52
0068 258971 BEATER 117.17
0069 258033 BEATER FASTENING PIN 23.12
0070 259375 FASTENING CLIP 0.53
0071 258667 NOZZLE LG COFFEE 10.98
CONTAINER
0072 257546 CAP D.24 0.47
0073 255315 SUGAR MOTOR - KREA 49.30
0074 258725 ADDITIONAL DOSER WIRING - 20.98
UL-
0075 090148 CLIP 0.36
0076 250826 BRACKET PIN 6.10
0077 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM 0.45
MM6
0078 0v3829 MAGNET 21.12
0079 096653 ANTITEAR WHIPPING 0.37
0080 259442 POWDER BASIN 62.32
0081 099616 SPRING 1.08
0082 254694 WHITE CABLE RETAINER 0.36
0083 255280 LH CONVEYOR 97MM-KR/CA 7.43
0084 259377 SUPPORT PLATE FOR 3 12.87
MOTODOSERS
0085 259376 3-CONTAINER SHELF 52.03
0086 257126 SHELF 3 CONTAINERS 91.49
2MIXERS NORDIC
0087 259622 MIXER LIQUID BASIN -IN- 37.33
0088 259900 2-CONTAINER SHELF 1 MIXER 62.70
-VERS. IN-

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 25 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P

Grinder doser unit

3

27 28 29

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 26 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 255243 GRINDER - KREA/SOL/OPERA 444.07

0002 253678 VARIABLE COFFEE DOSER- 154.50
FASTON-

0002 259666 VARIABLE COFFEE DOSER - 152.46
CONNECTOR-

0003 255323 COFFEE CONTAINER - KREA/ 141.23
SOL

0004 298147 REDUCER BODY 12.64

0005 298143 SCREW M5X16 0.41

0006 259657 GRINDER MOTOR - KR/SO/OP/ 108.50
KA

0006 261213 BRUSHES 3.04

0007 257094 SCREW GRINDER SELF- 67.47
ADUSTMENT

0008 298144 BELT SLIDE 9.81

0009 298152 GRINDER BELT - CA/KR/ 46.32
OP/91/LR

0010 298151 PULLEY ASSEMBLY - GRINDER 24.90

0011 298155 RADIAL BEARING - ALL M/C 15.44

0012 298148 GRINDER CAP -1 COFFEE- 56.77

0013 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 1.51
9100

0014 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM 0.45
MM6

0015 099474 REGULATION SCREW 5.02

0016 298145 GRINDER-HOLDER FAN 15.91

0017 095840 GRINDER BLADE - ALL M/C * 25.01

0018 255032 TREFOIL SCREW M4X10 0.41

0019 255033 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X10 0.41

0020 095805 GASKET O-RING 0.58

0021 298149 GRINDER HOLDER 24.07

0022 298146 GRINDER COLLAR 11.84

0023 254059 CUP TRANSLATOR MOTOR - 72.43
CA/FE

0024 099471 SPRING 1.90

0025 099472 LEFT SCREW 3.04

0026 ov2520 SCREW PROTECTION 1.93

0027 255327 BASE 90.07

0028 255560 COFFEE CONTAINER 18.42
PROTECTION

0029 255326 LID - CANNISTER - KREA 37.02

0030 098630 ROLL-UP FOR CONTAINER 2.98

0031 253632 PLATE FOR COFFEE DOSER 6.72

0032 092657 CLOSS SLOT SCREW 3X6TC 0.39

0033 251128 COFFEE DOSER-BODY 14.26

0034 0v2131 BURGESS MICRO-SWITCH - 5.16
FASTON-

0034 259660 SWITCH AND HARNESS-CA/ 18.97
OP/KR/LR

0035 098716 ELECTROMAGNET 220V - 59.69
FASTON-

0035 259664 DOSER SOLENOID - 62.04
CONNECTOR-

0036 257879 GRINDER ANTICLOCKWISE 449.84
SELF-REG. GRINDERS

0037 098696 SPRING DOSER 0.56
ELECTROMAGNET

0038 093832 ROD PIVOT 0.42

0039 098643 RULE COFFEE-DOSES 1.22

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 27 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0040 253636 SLIDER 10.23
0041 253637 LEVER FOR RULE 3.43
0042 098822 PIN FOR LEVER 0.47
0043 254521 COFFEE CONVEYOR 5.80
0044 099484 LITTLE RUBBER 0.86
0045 255281 GRINDER COVERING 15.69
0046 251778 FEELER BOARD - KO/71/S0O/ 35.86
OP/91
0047 255047 SCREW M3X10 -INOX- 0.41
0048 253639 DOSER ACTUATOR SUPPORT 5.74
0049 253638 MICRO-SWITCH ACTUATOR 7.24
0050 253634 MICRO ACTUATOR SPRING 0.94
0051 253635 MICRO ACTUATOR PIN 2.36
0052 256793 WASHER 0.44
0053 096988 WASHER 0.39
0054 099475 ACTUATOR 0.55
0055 254834 SIDE BATCHER LID 3.26
0056 256073 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2.2X9.5 0.39
0057 987948 LOCKING WASHER 0.97
0058 254427 SHUTTER COFFEE-DOSER 2.98
+PLATE
0059 254424 COFFEE DOSER -CA/SO/OP/AS 121.40
0060 255813 GRINDER WIRING -FASTON- 29.03
0061 255491 WASHER 4.3X12 0.39
0062 257058 SCREW TSPC-H M3X6 0.41
0063 257095 WIRING GRINDER SELF- 12.54
ADJUST. EXTENSION

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 28 of 40



KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ

Coffee unit Z4000 D.38

40 20 21 22 23 24 25 18

3 14 15 16 17 18

Page 29 of 40

© EVOCA S.p.A

9/22/2023 1:43:53 PM



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0001 254325 Z4000 BREWER -D38-KR/OP/ 289.19
CA/MA
0002 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING - 2.07
BREWER
0003 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4,2X26 0.41
0004 254329 PISTON ROD D.38 - SOL/OP 8.53
0005 254648 BOTTOM D.38 3.48
0006 0ov0782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42
0007 254646 BREWING CHAMBER D.38 20.83
0008 254328 SCRAPER SPRING - Z4000 6.68
0009 254330 UPPER SCRAPER D.38 8.67
0010 254651 PINION D.38 3.67
0011 254653 LEFT CRANK D.38 11.42
0012 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK- 1.34
Z4000-LR
0013 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12 1.22
0014 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY 4.04
0015 254327 TRACE FOR PISTON COMMAND 7.82
D.38
0016 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 1.51
9100
0017 254647 LOWER PISTON D.38 - SOL/OP 8.28
0018 257590 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 0.39
CONICAL TIPH
M3X10+WICKING
0019 256493 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 4X20 0.39
0020 254649 UPPER PISTON CROSS-PIECE 10.25
D.38
0021 254650 GASKET - 24000 0.58
0022 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37
0023 254474 UPPER PISTON 18.16
0024 093167 SILICONE GASKET OR4118 1.54
0025 098687 COFFEE FILTER - Z3000 5.27
0026 254657 BREWER SCRAPPER - 24000 6.93
0027 254331 RH-LH SUPPORT D.38 36.10
0028 254795 COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT- 4.02
Z4000
0029 254652 RIGHT CRANK D.38 12.45
0030 098818 STOPPING RING D.4 0.41
0031 254473 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.38 4.34
0032 254552 BREWER MOTOR - CA/KR/KAR/ 146.19
LR
0033 255084 PIN - BREWER - Z4000 - 9100/ 5.91
LR
0034 253220 LEVER SPRING - ALL M/C 0.80
0035 254523 Z4000 GROUP COUPLER 9.98
0036 255896 PLATE Z4000 SOUTH EUROPE 70.76
0037 255292 COFFEE UNIT COVER - KREA 17.89
0038 298173 SWITCH & HARNESS - 24000 18.70
0039 30448800 MICRO FASTENING PLATE 2.28
7100
0040 255491 WASHER 4.3X12 0.39
0041 256198 SCREW AF MP TCBC-H-TZ 0.67
4.5X12
0042 987628 EJOT-PT-SCREW 3X8 0.39
0043 255140 M4 HEXAGONAL INSERT 0.39
0044 255937 SCREW M4X14 0.39

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 30 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P Coffee unit Z4000 D.46

1

3 14 15 16 17 18 19 44 20 21 22 23 24 25 18

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 31 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 255081 Z4000 BREWER - CANTO/LR/ 415.49
MA

0002 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING - 2.07
BREWER

0003 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4,2X26 0.41

0004 255082 PISTON ROD - 255081 - 9.98
CANTO

0005 254669 BOTTOM D.46 8.44

0006 0v0o782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0007 254668 BREWING CHAMBER D.46 24.15

0008 254328 SCRAPER SPRING - Z4000 6.68

0009 254677 UPPER SCRAPER D.46 12.28

0010 254673 PINION D.46 5.12

0011 254675 LEFT CRANK D.46 20.00

0012 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK- 1.34
Z4000-LR

0013 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12 1.22

0014 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY 4.04

0015 254665 CONNECTING ARM - BREWER 14.15

0016 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 1.51
9100

0017 255083 LOWER PISTON MEDIUM 14.09

0018 259503 SCREW M4X12 -STAINLESS 1.62
STEEL-

0019 256493 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 4X20 0.39

0020 254671 UPPER PISTON CROSS-PIECE 18.49
D.46

0021 254650 GASKET - Z4000 0.58

0022 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37

0023 254672 UPPER PISTON D.46 24.45

0024 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET 5.93

0025 251755 COFFEE FILTER-DIA 42- 7.00
Z3/4000

0026 254676 LOWER SCRAPER D.46 7.30

0027 254678 RH-LH BREWER SUPPORT D.46 57.13

0028 254795 COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT- 4.02
Z4000

0029 254674 RIGHT CRANK D.46 -Z4000- 20.00
BREWER

0030 098818 STOPPING RING D.4 0.41

0031 254670 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.46 8.25

0032 254552 BREWER MOTOR - CA/KR/KAR/ 146.19
LR

0033 298173 SWITCH & HARNESS - Z4000 18.70

0034 253220 LEVER SPRING - ALL M/C 0.80

0035 254805 Z4000 D.46 GROUP COUPLER 11.84

0036 255505 BREWER PLATE - KREA 55.21

0037 254667 RETAINER WASHER 6.93

0038 255418 COFFEE UNIT COVER 65.44

0039 255084 PIN - BREWER - Z4000 - 9100/ 591
LR

0040 256198 SCREW AF MP TCBC-H-TZ 0.67
4.5X12

0041 987628 EJOT-PT-SCREW 3X8 0.39

0042 255140 M4 HEXAGONAL INSERT 0.39

0043 255937 SCREW M4X14 0.39

0044 255491 WASHER 4.3X12 0.39

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 32 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P Coffee unit Z4000 D.42

1

3 14 15 16 44 42-43 32 19

44 20 21 22 23 24 25 18

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 33 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 256219 Z4000 GROUP CHAMBRE @43 438.61
HORECA

0002 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING - 2.07
BREWER

0003 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4,2X26 0.41

0004 254666 PISTON ROD D.46 7.21

0005 254669 BOTTOM D.46 8.44

0006 0ov0782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0007 256229 260351 INFUSION CHAMBER @43

0008 254328 SCRAPER SPRING - Z4000 6.68

0009 254677 UPPER SCRAPER D.46 12.28

0010 254673 PINION D.46 5.12

0011 254675 LEFT CRANK D.46 20.00

0012 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK- 1.34
Z4000-LR

0013 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12 1.22

0014 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY 4.04

0015 254665 CONNECTING ARM - BREWER 14.15

0016 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 1.51
9100

0017 298173 SWITCH & HARNESS - 24000 18.70

0018 259503 SCREW M4X12 -STAINLESS 1.62
STEEL-

0019 256493 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 4X20 0.39

0020 256231 TOP PISTON CROSSPIECE @43 18.49

0021 254650 GASKET - 24000 0.58

0022 094611 BOILER GASKET - Z2000 0.37

0023 256232 TOP PISTON @43 25.80

0024 256228 O RING - FOR 256210 - 8.41
KAR/9100

0025 256221 FILTER FOR 256219-KAR/91/ 7.86
LR

0026 254676 LOWER SCRAPER D.46 7.30

0027 254678 RH-LH BREWER SUPPORT D.46 57.13

0028 254795 COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT- 4.02
Z4000

0029 254674 RIGHT CRANK D.46 -Z4000- 20.00
BREWER

0030 098818 STOPPING RING D.4 0.41

0031 254670 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.46 8.25

0032 256222 CROSSPIECE REINFORCEMENT 10.28
PLATE

0033 256230 BOTTOM PISTON @43 15.01

0034 255505 BREWER PLATE - KREA 55.21

0035 253220 LEVER SPRING - ALL M/C 0.80

0036 254805 Z4000 D.46 GROUP COUPLER 11.84

0037 254552 BREWER MOTOR - CA/KR/KAR/ 146.19
LR

0038 987628 EJOT-PT-SCREW 3X8 0.39

0039 257758 REINFORCEMENT COFFEE 18.30
GROUP PLATE

0040 255084 PIN - BREWER - Z4000 - 9100/ 5901
LR

0041 255937 SCREW M4X14 0.39

0042 257589 261474 SOCKET CAP SCREW
M4X10+WICKING

0043 256493 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 4X20 0.39

0044 255491 WASHER 4.3X12 0.39

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 34 of 40



Description Price (EUR)

0045 254667 RETAINER WASHER 6.93
0046 255140 M4 HEXAGONAL INSERT 0.39
0047 255418 COFFEE UNIT COVER 65.44
0048 256198 SCREW AF MP TCBC-H-TZ 0.67
4.5X12
E v " CA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
el B P Coffee unit Z4000 D.46 (ES/FB version)

1
23
13 14 15 16 17 18719 20 21 7 28 3 27\ 3 22 17 24 25

N W O D N ® ©

P=3
[

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 35 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0001 258730 GROUP Z4000 CHAMBRE @46 460.04
ES/FB

0002 254669 BOTTOM D.46 8.44

0003 0ovo782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0004 256760 BOTTOM SCRAPER Z4000 ES/ 10.69
FB

0005 256747 260144 SCRAPER SPRING Z4000 ES/FB

0006 254668 BREWING CHAMBER D.46 24.15

0007 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET 5.93

0008 256748 BOTTOM PISTON 10MM Z4000 9.28
ES/FB

0009 254674 RIGHT CRANK D.46 -Z4000- 20.00
BREWER

0010 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12 1.22

0011 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK- 1.34
Z4000-LR

0012 254665 CONNECTING ARM - BREWER 14.15

0013 256251 CHEESE-HEAD SCREW TCC-H 0.39
FZ M4X30

0014 091737 CIRCLIP DIN 6799 0.41

0015 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY 4.04

0016 254673 PINION D.46 5.12

0017 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12 0.41

0018 257589 261474 SOCKET CAP SCREW
M4X10+WICKING

0019 256754 RING NUT FILTER FASTENING 2.84

0020 256737 COFFEE FILTER ES/FB 92.84

0021 256753 SUPPORT FILTER ES/FB 7.78

0022 256755 OUTLET NOZZLE FB Z4000 ES/ 3.48
FB

0023 258704 260228 ASSEMBLED UPPER PISTON

0024 256752 COVER FOR TOP CYLINDER 3.67

0025 256751 TOP CYLINDER - 24000 12.92

0026 256746 VALVE SPRING FB Z4000 ES/ 10.16
FB

0027 254650 GASKET - Z4000 0.58

0028 256750 260204 TOP PISTON Z4000 ES/FB

0029 251755 COFFEE FILTER-DIA 42- 7.00
Z3/4000

0030 254678 RH-LH BREWER SUPPORT D.46 57.13

0031 256756 TOP SCRAPER 11.28

0032 259635 260549 ES DISPENSING VALVE WITH
FIN

0033 254675 LEFT CRANK D.46 20.00

0034 254667 RETAINER WASHER 6.93

0035 254666 PISTON ROD D.46 7.21

0036 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING - 2.07
BREWER

0037 098818 STOPPING RING D.4 0.41

0038 254670 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.46 8.25

0039 255084 PIN - BREWER - Z4000 - 9100/ 591
LR

0040 298173 SWITCH & HARNESS - 24000 18.70

0041 253220 LEVER SPRING - ALL M/C 0.80

0042 254805 Z4000 D.46 GROUP COUPLER 11.84

0043 255505 BREWER PLATE - KREA 55.21

0044 254552 BREWER MOTOR - CA/KR/KAR/ 146.19
LR

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 36 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0045 255418 COFFEE UNIT COVER 65.44

0046 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 1.51
9100

0047 30448800 MICRO FASTENING PLATE 2.28
7100

0048 257306 GASKET OR 4.9X1.9 0.62

0049 259058 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X16 0.39

9/22/2023 1:43:54 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 37 of 40



EVOCA KREA - ESPRESSO - 230V 50HZ
G R O U P Cabinet

@L | L P
72 70 71 S Gi/ \/ o

61- 63 - 64

® 67 27 26 22 24 23 73 25 20
2 | J J

44 3 38 48 46 47 66

60
58
59

43 13
42 @
88
49 - 89
40
4
39
90

50

51 2 75 5 e 77 74 76 5
69 68 5 12 10 1 5

9/22/2023 1:43:55 PM © EVOCA S.p.A Page 38 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)
0001 0V2996 CABINET DOOR HINGE 33.42
(BLACK)

0002 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8 0.39
0003 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/ 1.20
KAR/7100/9100
0004 256212 PAYMENT UNIT WIRING 51.25
0005 093754 BENZING COLLAR 0.41

QUICKBLOCK BQ DIAM MM
0006 0Vv3425 COIN CHUTE + EXTENSION 30.84
0007 0Vv2658 COIN BOX 68.84
0008 ov2644 COINBOX HANDLE 7.86
0009 099319 LOCK 16.54
0010 093890 COIN RETURN FLAP - ALL M/C 2.17
0011 0Vv0983 SLIDER PIN - ALL SNACK M/C 1.20
0012 0v3372 COIN RETURN DUCT 15.02
0013 0Vv2073 COIN RETURN FRAME - SILVER 10.02
0014 255331 WASTE PIPE - KR/S0O/9100 36.86
0015 255332 UNIT COVER 45.65
0016 255330 DOOR - BLACK 82.95
0017 255329 BOLT CONNECTION 111.45
0018 258884 RIELDA ANTI-TAMPER LOCK - 64.40
ANTI-CLOCKWISE -
0019 0V2569 BOLT HOOK 12.92
0020 0v2643 COIN RETURN DEV. THRUST 3.56
LEVER
0021 0VvV2646 COIN RETURN DEVICE PIN 2.95
0022 0Vv2639 COIN RETURN CHUTE 7.44
SUPPORT
0023 0ov2071 COIN RETURN BUTTON 4.41
0024 ov2647 COIN RETURN LEVER 6.24
ACTUATOR
0025 0v2642 COIN RETURN CONTROL LEVER 2.09
0026 099356 SPRING FOR CHANGE - CANTO 0.55
0027 099357 UPPER SLIDE - AS/BR/ST/FE 4.79
0028 255333 CONNECTION - BLACK - 13.81
0029 252585 MICROSWITCH 6.35
0030 0v2645 LIQUID WASTE CONTAINER 21.62
STOP
0031 094294 FLOAT AND CHAIN - ALL M/C 10.65
0032 0V2656 LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION 45.66
CONTAINER
0033 0v2648 10 LITER TRAY 40.15
0034 250468 TRAY FUNNEL 1.97
0035 098800 TRANSPARENT HOSE (PER 7.04
METER)
0036 093829 LEVER LOCK CLIP 0.39
0037 259512 GROUND FULL WIRING 12.76
0038 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM 0.58
0039 098697 PUMP SUPPORT 7.83
0040 093091 PUMP DAMPER 0.41
0041 099893 PUMP 2.5BAR EP8 230V 50HZ 38.53
0042 254841 CONNECTION M-F 1/8 + 11.61
OR2025
0043 099528 BY-PASS PUMP (2 BAR) 28.55
0044 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN 9.86
0045 098459 WIRE-CLIP 0.55
0046 091536 BOTTOM VALVE 26.40

9/22/2023 1:43:55 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 39 of 40



Pos. Item Repl. by Description Notes Price (EUR)

0047 099523 WATER CANISTER 20L 44.55

0048 092703 TUBE CLAMP 0.69

0049 098815 90 DEGREES THERMIC 22.21
PROTECTION

0050 0Vv2653 SELF-FEEDING PUMP WIRING 21.47

0051 090148 CLIP 0.36

0052 250182 MAGNET 5.62

0053 256935 UNIT PARTITION

0054 098303 LOCK TYPE 'N’ 64.18

0055 098463 MASTER KEY - OVOVOVON 11.54

0056 0Vv3460 LATCH BOLT - COL/KO/SNA 1.79

0057 256934 HANDLE

0058 252045 CUP COLUMN 54.76

0059 093611 SERVICE TABLE SPRING 10.55

0060 252042 CUP PUSHER DISK 6.99

0061 252046 CUP COVER 70-71 7.77

0062 0V2566 FOOT - COL/KOR/SOL/KRE 1.51

0063 252047 CUP COVER 57-58

0064 252048 CUP COVER 73-74 15.05

0065 252038 COFFEE GROUNDS TRAY 66.24

0066 0V1636 PLUG D.25 0.36

0067 0v2084 LOWER COIN SLOT CHUTE 7.52

0068 254146 COIN RETURN DEVICE 113.10
COMPARTMENT

0069 254155 COIN INTRODUCTION CHUTE 46.00

0070 252238 FIXED COIN INTRODUCTION 3.65
CHUTE

0071 252239 MOVABLE COIN 4.04
INTRODUCTION CHUTE

0072 093828 KNURL 1.45

0073 255346 COIN RETURN BUTTON 13.53

0074 254149 COIN RETURN LEVER 27.42

0075 254145 COIN RETURN BUTTON 7.60
EXTENSION

0076 252213 CHANGE GIVING PIN 1.20

0077 252212 SPRING FOR CHANGE 0.94

0078 255345 CHUTE FOR CHANGE 139.01

0079 255347 FRONT TEMPLATE 61.65

0080 258883 RIELDA ANTI-TAMPER LOCK 64.40

0081 099905 DOOR LOCK AND KEY - 60.23
AEQ045C

0082 255343 LATCH BOLT

0083 256430 BLACK DOOR PAYMENT UNIT

0084 255348 DOOR HINGE 34.27

0085 255341 HINGE REINFORCEMENT 38.39

0086 099460 CORE HITCH

0087 250037 THREADED INSERT M6 0.39

0088 0ov0o782 O RING - Z4000 BREWER 0.42

0089 0Vv1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL 12.42
OVERLOAD

0090 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C 1.31

9/22/2023 1:43:55 PM

© EVOCA S.p.A

Page 40 of 40



